
21  |  Belt drive B230F, B230FT

Fig. Part No. Description Qty. PS

1 1336761 Sealing flange 1

2 6842273 Sealing ring 1

3 1276425 Sealing ring 1

4 1378493 Gasket 1

5 982757 Flange screw 6

6 924055 Stud 2

6a 986478 Washer 2

7 985919 Flange nut 2

8 Stud
Cylinder head B230F, B230FT

1

Model : 740 Year : 1992

8/5/2016,4:38 PM Volvo Cars Corporation Proprietary Page 1/2



9 463386 Spring guide 1

10 463389 Spring 1

11 463633 Tension pulley 1

12 463580 Washer 1

13 985878 Hexagon nut 1

14 271713 Tooth belt, kit 1

15 Pulley
Crank mechanism B230F, B230FT

1

16 Pulley
Engine with fittings B230F, B230FT

1

17 Pulley
Cylinder head B230F, B230FT

1

18 1336756 Belt protector, rear 1

19 1336757 Belt protector, upper 1

19a 961970 Plug 1

20 1378611 Belt protector, lower 1

21 985183 Flange screw
M6x30

1

22 982763 Flange screw
M6x45

1

23 982801 Flange screw 1

24 985183 Flange screw
M6x30

1

25 985188 Flange screw
M8x30

1

26 972575 Six point socket screw
REPL 1PCS 986064

1

Model : 740 Year : 1992

8/5/2016,4:38 PM Volvo Cars Corporation Proprietary Page 2/2


